



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.A.(COMM.IPD-TM) 61/2025 & I.A. 22919/2025, I.A. 22920/2025

PRASHANK SINGHAL

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Utkarsh Gupta and Ms. Navika
Bhandari, Advocate

versus

THE REGISTRAR OF TRADEMARKS

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **16.09.2025**

1. The Appellant is at liberty to file the judgments along with a written Note on which he seeks to rely upon within one (1) week.
2. At request of the learned counsel for the Appellant, list on **17.10.2025** in '*Supplementary List*'.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

SEPTEMBER 16, 2025/rhc