



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.A.(COMM.IPD-TM) 61/2025 & I.As. 22919/2025, 22920/2025

PRASHANK SINGHAL

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Utkarsh Gupta and Ms. Navika
Bhandari, Advocates

versus

THE REGISTRAR OF TRADEMARKS

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr.
Om Ram and Mr. Mayank Sansanwal,
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **17.10.2025**

1. Learned counsel for the Appellant states that he has filed written Note along with the judgments relied upon.
2. Mr. Om Ram, Advocate enters appearance on behalf of the Respondent.
3. Copy of the paper-book along with written Note and judgments be provided to him.
4. List for consideration for admission on **03.12.2025**.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

OCTOBER 17, 2025/rhc