



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **C.A.(COMM.IPD-TM) 61/2025 & I.As. 22919/2025, 22920/2025**

PRASHANK SINGHAL

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Utkarsh Gupta, Ms. Shruti Gupta
and Ms. Sanidhya Sharma, Advocates

versus

THE REGISTRAR OF TRADEMARKS

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr.
Om Ram and Mr. Arnav Mittal,
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **03.12.2025**

I.A. 22920/2025 (for exemption)

1. This is an application filed on behalf of the appellant under Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 ('CPC') seeking exemption from filing clear copy of certain document.
2. Subject to the appellant filing clear copies of certain document within a period of 30 days from today, exemption is granted for the present, failing which, the appellant will not be entitled to rely upon these documents.
3. The application is disposed of.

C.A.(COMM.IPD-TM) 61/2025

4. Learned counsel for the respondent states that written submissions have been filed last evening.
5. Respondent is granted one (1) week's time to have the same placed on



record.

6. Response thereto, if any, be filed by the Appellant within four (4) weeks.

7. List on **30.04.2026**.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J
DECEMBER 3, 2025/rhc