



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **C.A.(COMM.IPD-TM) 61/2025 & I.A. 22919/2025**

PRASHANK SINGHAL

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Utkarsh Gupta, Ms. Shruti Gupta
and Ms. Sanidhya Sharma, Advocates.

versus

THE REGISTRAR OF TRADEMARKS

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr.
Om Ram and Ms. Nikita Singh, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

List for hearing on 17.09.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 30, 2026/RW